
Date Submitted: Date Received:

1. FQHC Name

Street Address

City, State, ZIP

Telephone Number

Contact Person

Title

2. FQHC Medicaid Provider Number: 3. Reporting Period:

Medical From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

Dental

Mental Health

Other (Specify)

4. Type of Control  (Check One Only)

x NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION

GOVERNMENT

STATE DISTRICT OTHER
COUNTY CITY

5. FQHC Owned By:

CERTIFICATION BY OFFICER OR ADMINISTRATOR OF CLINIC

6.

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

55 FARMINGTON AVENUE      HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT  06105

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

120 Main Street 4th Floor

Danbury, CT 06810

203-743-9760 x 3419

Elizabeth Martucci

8004668

8058757

8050622

Connecticut Institute for Communities, Inc.

I Hereby Certify That I Have Examined the Accompanying Worksheets Prepared By 

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center 8004668

(FQHC Name)

For the Reporting Period Beginning 1/1/2024 and Ending 12/31/2024 and That to the Best of My 

Knowledge and Belief It Is a True, Correct and Complete Statement Prepared From the Books and 

Records of the FQHC In Accordance With Applicable Instructions, Except as Noted:

Chief Executive Officer 6/30/2025

Signature  (Officer or Administrator of FQHC) Printed Name

Katie Curran

Title Date



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

7.

8.

Select One:

CIFC Health Mobile Health Unit 120 Main Street, Danbury, CT 06810 YES (*) 8004668 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

Service Sites:  List all service sites of the FQHC, including all FQHC-certified sites and any other non-FQHC service sites.  

Indicate whether the service site is FQHC certified.  If a site or sites are not FQHC-certified, the associated costs should be 

reported on Form A-4 as non-allowable costs.

Provider Name Location

FQHC Certified              

Yes/ No Clinic/Provider No.

Danbury High School

43 Clapboard Ridge Road, Danbury, 

CT 06810 Yes (*) 8004668 

GDCHC HATS Satellite Site

21 Hayestown Ave. Danbury, CT 

06810 Yes (*) 8004668 

Broadview Middle School 72 Hospital Ave, Danbury, CT 06810 Yes(*) 8004668 

Rogers Park Middle School

21  Memorial Drive, Danbury, CT 

06810 Yes(*) 8004668 

Newtown Middle School

11 Queen Street, Newtown, CT 

06471 Yes(*) 8004668 

GDCHC Main Street Satellite Central Suite 70 Main Street, Danbury, CT 06810 YES 8004668 

Greater Danbury Community Health Center 120 Main Street, Danbury, CT 06810 YES 8004668 

Ellsworth Avenue Elementary School 

Dental Suite

53 Ellsworth Ave, Danbury, CT 

06810 YES (*) 8004668 

GDCHC West Street Satellite Central Suite

152 West Street, Suite SE-1 

Danbury, CT 06810 YES 8004668 

22 Hipp Road New Milford, CT 06776 YES (*) 8050622 

GDCHC 132 Main St, Danbury, CT 06810 YES 8004668 

New Milford High School SBHC 

388 Danbury Rd # RT7, New Milford, 

CT 06776-4317 NMHS YES (*) 8050622 

YES (*) 8004668 

Related Parties:   Related party information is reported on the following, which accompanies this cost report submission:

23 Hipp Rd, New Milford, CT 06776-

2223 SMS YES (*) 8050622 Schaghticoke Middle School 

Sarah Noble Intermediate School

25 Sunny Valley Rd, New Milford, CT 

06776 YES (*) 8050622 

Hill and Plain Elementary School

60 Old Town Park Rd, New Milford, 

CT 06776 YES (*) 8050622 

Northville Elementary Schooll

Brookfield High School, 

45 Lond Meadow Hill Road, 

Brookfield / BH YES (*) 8004668 

SELECT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

(*) Seasonal Site

Westside Middle School

1 School Ridge Road, Danbury, CT  

06811



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form A-1 (Direct Health Care Cost)

 Reclassified Adjustments Net

Salaried Other Reclass- Trial Balance Increase Expenses

Personnel Costs Total ifications (Col 3 & 4) (Decrease) (Col 5 & 6)

A. I II III IV V VI VII

1.

a. 5,595,835 5,595,835 763,547 6,359,382 6,359,382

b.

c. 1,300,885 1,300,885 177,505 1,478,390 1,478,390

d.

LPN 367,260 367,260 50,112 417,373 417,373

Medical Assistants 1,389,213 1,389,213 189,557 1,578,770 1,578,770

PHYSICIAN SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT 879,190 879,190 879,190 879,190

Dietician 74,742 74,742 10,198 84,940 84,940

e. 9,607,125 0 9,607,125 1,190,919 10,798,044 0 10,798,044

2. Other Direct Health Care Cost

a. Medical Supplies 1,423,438            1,423,438 1,423,438 (956,089)                467,349

b. Transportation

c. Depreciation - Medical Equipment

d. Professional Liability Insurance

e.

f.

g. Physician-Administered Drugs

h.

Translation 336,540               336,540 336,540 336,540

Telephone 52,961 52,961 52,961 52,961

Credential 88,083                 88,083 88,083 88,083

0 0 0

0 0 0

i. Subtotal Other Direct Health Care Cost 0 1,901,023 1,901,023 0 1,901,023 (956,089) 944,933

3. TOTAL DIRECT HEALTH CARE COST (1e & 2i) 9,607,125 1,901,023 11,508,148 1,190,919 12,699,067 (956,089) 11,742,977

Staff Cost

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS OF TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

COST CENTER

DIRECT HEALTH CARE COST

(Excluding Dental, Mental Health & Other)

Radiology

Other - Specify 

Physician

Physician Assistant

Nurse (APRN, Midwife, RN)

Other - Specify 

Subtotal Direct Health Care Cost

Laboratory



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form A-2 (Direct Dental Care Cost)

 Reclassified Adjustments Net

Salaried Other Reclass- Trial Balance Increase Expenses

Personnel Costs Total ifications (Col 3 & 4) (Decrease) (Col 5 & 6)

I II III IV V VI VII

B.
1.

a. 441,507 441,507 60,243 501,750 501,750

b. 221,512 221,512 30,225 251,737 251,737

c. Other - Specify 0

Dental assistant 165,055 165,055 22,522 187,576 187,576

d. 828,073 0 828,073 112,990 941,063 0 941,063

2 Other Direct Dental Care Cost

a. Dental Supplies 67,074                 67,074 67,074 67,074

b. Transportation 0 0 0

c. Depreciation - Dental Equipment 0 0 0

d. Professional Liability Insurance 0 0 0

e.

Translation 9,844                   9,844 9,844 9,844

Telephone 1,190                   1,190 1,190 1,190

Credential 5,999                   5,999 5,999 5,999

0 0 0

0 0 0

f. Subtotal Other Direct Dental Care Cost 0 84,107 84,107 0 84,107 0 84,107

3 TOTAL DIRECT DENTAL CARE COST (1d & 2f) 828,073 84,107 912,180 112,990 1,025,169 0 1,025,169

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS OF TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

COST CENTER

DIRECT DENTAL CARE COST
Staff Cost

Dental Hygienst

Subtotal Direct Dental Care Cost

Other - Specify 

Dentist



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form A-3 (Direct Mental Health Care Cost)

 Reclassified Adjustments Net

Salaried Other Reclass- Trial Balance Increase Expenses

Personnel Costs Total ifications (Col 3 & 4) (Decrease) (Col 5 & 6)

I II III IV V VI VII

C.
1.

a. 908,368 908,368 123,946 1,032,314 1,032,314

b. 1,043,580 1,043,580 142,396 1,185,975 1,185,975

c. Other - Specify 0

Behavioral Health APRN 299,244 299,244 40,832 340,076 340,076

Psych BH RN 158,315 158,315 21,602 179,917 179,917

LMFT 76,675 76,675 10,462 87,137 87,137

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner 6,315 6,315 862 7,177 7,177

PHYSICIAN SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT 304,403 304,403 304,403 304,403

d. 2,796,900 0 2,796,900 340,099 3,136,999 0 3,136,999

2. Other Direct Mental Health Care Cost

a. Medical Supplies 1,069                    1,069 1,069 1,069

b. Transportation

c. Depreciation - Mental Health Equipment

d. Professional Liability Insurance

e.

Translation 27,900                 27,900 27,900 27,900

Telephone 26,094                 26,094 26,094 26,094

Credential 12,809                 12,809 12,809 12,809

Recruitment -                       0 0 0

0 0 0

f. Subtotal Other Direct Mental Health Care Cost 0 67,872 67,872 0 67,872 0 67,872

3. TOTAL DIRECT MENTAL HEALTH CARE COST (1d & 2f) 2,796,900 67,872 2,864,772 340,099 3,204,871 0 3,204,871

D. 13,232,098            2,053,001            15,285,099          1,644,008           16,929,107             (956,089)           15,973,017               

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

TOTAL DIRECT COST BEFORE NON-ALLOWABLE SERVICES

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS OF TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

COST CENTER

DIRECT MENTAL HEALTH CARE COST
Staff Cost

Psychologist

Social Worker

Subtotal Direct Mental Health Care Cost

Other - Specify 



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form A-4 (Non-Allowable Direct Other Service Cost)

 Reclassified Adjustments Net

Salaried Other Reclass- Trial Balance Increase Expenses

Personnel Costs Total ifications (Col 3 & 4) (Decrease) (Col 5 & 6)

I II III IV V VI VII

E.

1.

a.

b.

c. Prescription Drugs/Pharmacy - 340B 1,627,934            1,627,934 1,627,934 (1,627,934) 0

d. Battered Women

e. Homeless

f. WIC 316,970                2,938,897            3,255,866 3,255,866 (2,864,377)    391,489

g. Non-FQHC Sites

h. Other - Specify 

i. 316,970 4,566,831 4,883,801 0 4,883,801 (4,492,311) 391,489

F. 13,549,067           6,619,832            20,168,900         1,644,008          21,812,907            (5,448,401)          16,364,507              

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

Radiology

Total Non-Allowable Direct Other Service Cost 

TOTAL DIRECT COST (D+E1i)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS OF TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

COST CENTER

NON-ALLOWABLE DIRECT OTHER SERVICE COST

Service

Clinical Diagnostic Lab



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form A-5 (Overhead Cost)

 Reclassified Adjustments Net

Salaried Other Reclass- Trial Balance Increase Expenses

Personnel Costs Total ifications (Col 3 & 4) (Decrease) (Col 5 & 6)

I II III IV V VI VII

G.

a. Rent 1,258,305            1,258,305 1,258,305 1,258,305

b.

c. Interest on Mortgage or Loans

d. Utilities 165,575               165,575 165,575 165,575

e. Depreciation - Building

f. Depreciation - Equipment

g. Housekeeping & Maintenance 424,240               424,240 424,240 424,240

h. Other (Specify)

i. Subtotal Overhead - Facility Cost 0 1,848,119 1,848,119 0 1,848,119 0 1,848,119

H.

a. 4,303,868             4,303,868 586,517 4,890,385 4,890,385

b. 242,926               242,926 242,926 242,926

c. Office Supplies 174,859               174,859 174,859 174,859

d. Legal 44,361                 44,361 44,361 44,361

e. Accounting 36,540                 36,540 36,540 36,540

f. Insurance 258,177               258,177 258,177 258,177

g. Telephone 34,298                 34,298 34,298 34,298

h. Advertising-Help Wanted

i. Interest - Capital Loans 163,271               163,271 163,271 163,271

j. Other (Specify)

Fringe benefits and taxes 2,230,525            2,230,525 (2,230,525) 0 0

Staff Development and Travel 264,819               264,819 264,819 264,819

Payroll and Data / EMR Processing / Professional services 1,904,992            1,904,992 1,904,992 1,904,992

Dues and Subscriptions/Advertising 112,782               112,782 112,782 112,782

Bad Debt 60,000                 60,000 60,000 60,000

k. 4,303,868 5,527,551 9,831,419 (1,644,008) 8,187,411 0 8,187,411

I. 4,303,868             7,375,671            11,679,538             (1,644,008)         10,035,530                       -                       10,035,530              

J. 17,852,935           13,995,503          31,848,438             (0)                       31,848,438                       (5,448,401)           26,400,037              

2 
Reconciliation schedule is required if Line J, Column III does not agree to the Audited Financial Statements

OVERHEAD - ADMINISTRATIVE COST

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

RECLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS OF TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

COST CENTER

OVERHEAD - FACILITY COST

Insurance

Office Salaries

Depreciation - Office Equipment

Subtotal Overhead - Administrative Cost

TOTAL OVERHEAD COST (Gi+Hk)

GRAND TOTAL COSTS
2
 (F+I)



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name:

Form B-1 (Compensation, Encounters, Hours, FTEs - Health Care)

Employee FTEs

Specialty Compensation Encounters Total Hours (2080 hrs = 1 FTE)

I II III IV V

Provide itemized 

de-identified list 

(e.g., Physician 1) General Practitioner 125,000 1,500 1,040 0.50

A.

1 Physician #1 Physician 235,127$                     1,867                  2,084                           1.00

2 Physician #2 Internist 301,633$                     1,143                  2,093                           1.01

3 Physician #3 Doctor 72,802$                        1,307                  645                               0.31

4 Physician #4 Doctor 196,202$                     1,319                  1,422                           0.68

5 Physician #5 Chief of OB/GYN 42,176$                        1,039                  414                               0.20

6 Physician #6 Pediatrician 243,250$                     3,336                  2,313                           1.11

7 Physician #7 OB/GYN 127,500$                     1,189                  925                               0.44

8 Physician #8 OB/GYN 66,539$                        642                     557                               0.27

9 Physician #9 Physician 220,000$                     1,458                  1,766                           0.85

10 Physician #10 Physician 158,591$                     2,241                  1,455                           0.70

11 Physician #11 Doctor 219,640$                     2,108                  1,743                           0.84

12 Physician #12 MD 206,883$                     1,652                  1,920                           0.92

13 Physician #13 MD 98,342$                        1,092                  1,090                           0.52

14 Physician #14 Internist 330,200$                     376                     2,349                           1.13

15 Physician #15 MD 187,265$                     1,880                  2,013                           0.97

16 Physician #16 Pediatrician 170,283$                     2,890                  1,918                           0.92

17 Physician #17 Pediatrician 251,210$                     2,030                  2,157                           1.04

18 Physician #18 Doctor 220,355$                     1,989                  1,992                           0.96

19 Physician #19 Chief of OB/GYN 54,431$                        1,145                  392                               0.19

20 Physician #20 Physician 16,667$                        98                       156                               0.07

21 Primary Care Resident Physician #1 Resident 37,351$                        1,127                           0.54

22 Primary Care Resident Physician #2 Resident 42,474$                        1,165                           0.56

23 Primary Care Resident Physician #3 Resident 42,474$                        1,352                           0.65

24 Primary Care Resident Physician #4 Resident 35,966$                        1,149                           0.55

25 Primary Care Resident Physician #5 Resident 42,474$                        1,081                           0.52

26 Primary Care Resident Physician #6 Resident 74,252$                        2,363                           1.14

27 Primary Care Resident Physician #7 Resident 37,351$                        1,154                           0.55

28 Primary Care Resident Physician #8 Resident 74,252$                        2,154                           1.04

29 Primary Care Resident Physician #9 Resident 39,609$                        1,259                           0.61

30 Primary Care Resident Physician #10 Resident 37,351$                        1,172                           0.56

31 Primary Care Resident Physician #11 Resident 37,351$                        1,073                           0.52

32 Primary Care Resident Physician #12 Resident 73,317$                        2,576                           1.24

33 Primary Care Resident Physician #13 Resident 73,317$                        2,347                           1.13

34 Primary Care Resident Physician #14 Resident 37,351$                        1,082                           0.52

35 Primary Care Resident Physician #15 Resident 42,474$                        1,342                           0.65

36 Primary Care Resident Physician #16 Resident 38,286$                        1,281                           0.62

37 Primary Care Resident Physician #17 Resident 73,317$                        2,405                           1.16

38 Primary Care Resident Physician #18 Resident 37,351$                        1,076                           0.52

39 Primary Care Resident Physician #19 Resident 42,474$                        1,206                           0.58

40 Primary Care Resident Physician #20 Resident 37,351$                        1,096                           0.53

41 Primary Care Resident Physician #21 Resident 73,917$                        2,306                           1.11

42 Primary Care Resident Physician #22 Resident 37,351$                        1,163                           0.56

43 Primary Care Resident Physician #23 Resident 74,252$                        2,365                           1.14

44 Primary Care Resident Physician #24 Resident 74,252$                        2,232                           1.07

45 Primary Care Resident Physician #25 Resident 73,317$                        2,351                           1.13

46 Primary Care Resident Physician #26 Resident 42,474$                        1,461                           0.70

47 Primary Care Resident Physician #27 Resident 73,317$                        2,673                           1.29

48 Primary Care Resident Physician #28 Resident 73,817$                        2,328                           1.12

49 Primary Care Resident Physician #29 Resident 58,400$                        1,163                           0.56

50 Primary Care Resident Physician #30 Resident 35,966$                        997                               0.48

51 Primary Care Resident Physician #31 Resident 74,252$                        2,002                           0.96

52 Primary Care Resident Physician #32 Resident 42,474$                        1,090                           0.52

53 Primary Care Resident Physician #33 Resident 42,615$                        1,414                           0.68

54 Primary Care Resident Physician #34 Resident 37,351$                        975                               0.47

55 Primary Care Resident Physician #35 Resident 73,317$                        2,331                           1.12

56 Primary Care Resident Physician #36 Resident 73,417$                        1,953                           0.94

57 Primary Care Resident Physician #37 Resident 74,252$                        2,615                           1.26

58 Primary Care Resident Physician #38 Resident 37,351$                        1,073                           0.52

59 Primary Care Resident Physician #39 Resident 74,252$                        2,035                           0.98

60 Primary Care Resident Physician #40 Resident 74,252$                        2,298                           1.10

Total Physician Encounters, Staff Hours and FTEs 5,595,835 30,801 95,671 46.03

B.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Total Physician Assistant Encounters, Hours and FTEs 0 0 0 0.00

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

HEALTH CARE COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, & 

FTEs (Excluding Dental, Mental Health, and Other)

Total Employee Hours and FTEs

PHYSICIAN

HEALTH CARE COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name:

Form B-1 Continued (Compensation, Encounters, Hours, FTEs - Health Care)

Employee FTEs

Specialty Compensation Encounters Total Hours (2080 hrs = 1 FTE)

I II III IV V

General Practitioner 125,000 1,500 1,040 0.50

C.

1 APRN 72,105$                   844                     1,311                                      0.63

2 APRN 66,167$                   438                     1,084                                      0.52

3 APRN 57,023$                   261                     1,063                                      0.51

4 APRN 91,026$                   371                     1,569                                      0.75

5 APRN 97,891$                   1,164                 1,671                                      0.80

6 APRN 61,218$                   182                     1,074                                      0.52

7 APRN 65,265$                   1,403                 898                                          0.43

8 APRN 45,408$                   180                     855                                          0.41

9 RN#1 RN 3,412$                      68                                            0.03

10 RN#2 RN 121,438$                 2,025                                      0.97

11 RN#3 RN 93,961$                   1,804                                      0.87

12 RN#4 RN 75,767$                   1,841                                      0.89

13 RN#5 RN 45,520$                   1,024                                      0.49

14 RN#6 RN 61,896$                   1,779                                      0.86

15 RN#7 RN 84,965$                   1,418                                      0.68

16 RN#8 RN 109,412$                 1,943                                      0.93

17 RN#9 RN 13,838$                   252                                          0.12

18 RN#10 RN 37,738$                   695                                          0.33

19 RN#11 RN 86,338$                   1,673                                      0.80

20 RN#12 RN 10,498$                   260                                          0.13

1,300,885 4,843 24,306 11.67

D.

1. 879,190 14,017

2.

3.

4.

5.

879,190 14,017 0 0.00

E.

1 41,956$                   1,676                                      0.81

2 14,823$                   659                                          0.32

3 41,847$                   1,972                                      0.95

4 52,305$                   1,845                                      0.89

5 36,045$                   1,793                                      0.86

6 5,360$                      269                                          0.13

7 36,777$                   1,744                                      0.84

8 40,054$                   2,109                                      1.01

9 21,189$                   874                                          0.42

10 971$                         53                                            0.03

11 54,277$                   2,050                                      0.99

12 41,394$                   1,997                                      0.96

13 47,235$                   2,072                                      1.00

14 51,516$                   2,042                                      0.98

15 11,172$                   545                                          0.26

16 4,329$                      228                                          0.11

17 21,477$                   1,191                                      0.57

18 46,165$                   1,975                                      0.95

19 39,484$                   1,962                                      0.94

20 44,285$                   1,961                                      0.94

21 6,851$                      326                                          0.16

22 18,329$                   787                                          0.38

23 43,289$                   1,926                                      0.93

24 1,889$                      103                                          0.05

25 35,733$                   1,663                                      0.80

26 1,098$                      61                                            0.03

27 12,723$                   631                                          0.30

28 42,384$                   1,866                                      0.90

29 44,055$                   1,977                                      0.95

30 1,912$                      91                                            0.04

31 5,307$                      257                                          0.12

32 5,177$                      149                                          0.07

33 33,477$                   1,457                                      0.70

34 38,043$                   2,014                                      0.97

35 38,696$                   1,992                                      0.96

36 30,872$                   1,526                                      0.73

37 2,811$                      141                                          0.07

38 32,812$                   1,635                                      0.79

39 5,239$                      308                                          0.15

40 11,527$                   640                                          0.31

41 39,680$                   1,979                                      0.95

42 38,146$                   1,939                                      0.93

43 41,038$                   1,936                                      0.93

44 760$                         38                                            0.02

45 18,117$                   776                                          0.37

46 30,198$                   1,293                                      0.62

47 3,211$                      165                                          0.08

48 42,818$                   1,980                                      0.95

49 18,174$                   948                                          0.46

50 43,738$                   2,007                                      0.96

51 48,450$                   1,952                                      0.94

52 79,471$                   2,060                                      0.99

53 7,309$                      250                                          0.12

54 47,174$                   1,328                                      0.64

55 11,394$                   422                                          0.20

56 64,548$                   2,004                                      0.96

57 66,479$                   2,032                                      0.98

58 40,317$                   1,282                                      0.62

59 50,568$                   1,771                                      0.85

60 Dietician #1 74,742$                   684                     1,781                                      0.86

1,831,215 684 76,507                             36.80

MA #2

MA #3

MA #4

HEALTH CARE COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER

HEALTH CARE COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, & 

FTEs (Excluding Dental, Mental Health, and Other)

Total Employee Hours and FTEs

Provide itemized de-identified list (e.g., Physician 1)

NURSE (APRN, MIDWIFE, RN)

APRN #1 

APRN #2

APRN #6

APRN #7

APRN #8

MA #7

MA #8

MA #9

MA #10

MA #12

MA #11

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

MA #5

MA #6

Total Other Health Care Practitioner

APRN #3

Total Nurse Practioner

PHYSICIAN SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT

Per Contract

Total Physician Services Under Contract

OTHER HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER

MA #1

APRN #4

APRN #5

MA #26

MA #16

MA #17

MA #18

MA #19

MA #13

MA #14

MA #15

MA #20

MA #21

MA #22

MA #23

MA #24

MA #25

MA #27

MA #28

MA #29

MA #30

MA #32

MA #33

MA #35

MA #36

MA #34

LPN#5

LPN#6

LPN#7

LPN#8

MA #48

MA #49

MA #50

MA #51

LPN#4

LPN#3

LPN#1

LPN#2

MA #47

MA #42

MA #43

MA #45

MA #44

MA #46

MA #37

MA #38

MA #39

MA #40

MA #41

MA #31



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name:

Form B-2 (Compensation, Encounters, Hours, FTEs - Dental Care)

Employee FTEs

Compensation Encounters Total Hours (2080 hrs = 1 FTE)

II III IV V
125,000 1,500 1,040 0.50

A.

1. 198,645$               1,074                     1,820                        0.87

2. 83,708$                 550                        817                            0.39

3. 159,154$               932                        1,381                        0.66

441,507 2,556 4,018 1.92

B.

1. 40,212$                 317                        791                            0.38

2. 85,095$                 633                        1,738                        0.84

3. 96,205$                 1,288                     1,990                        0.96

221,512 2,238 4,520 2.18

C.

1 64,508$                 2,010                        0.97

2 49,308$                 1,988                        0.96

3 41,517$                 1,995                        0.96

4 9,722$                   447                            0.21

165,055 0 6,441 3.10

DENTAL SERVICES COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER

DENTAL CARE COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, & FTEs

Total Employee Hours and FTEs

Provide itemized de-identified list (e.g., Dentist 1)

DENTIST

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

Total Dentist Encounters, Staff Hours and FTEs

Dentist #2 

Dentist #1 

DENTAL HYGIENIST

Dental Hygenist # 1

Total Other Dental Practitioner Encounters, Hours and FTEs

OTHER DENTAL PRACTITIONER

Total Dental Hygienist Encounters, Hours and FTEs

Dental Assistant #1

Dental Assistant #2

Dental Assistant #3

Dental Assistant #4

Dental Hygenist # 2 

Dental Hygenist # 3

Dentist #3 



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name:

Form B-3 (Compensation, Encounters, Hours, FTEs - Mental Health Care)

Employee FTEs

Compensation Encounters Total Hours (2080 hrs = 1 FTE)

II III IV V

125,000 1,500 1,040 0.50

A.

1 81,315$                   1,084                          1,819                          0.87

2 Psychiatrist #1 14,350$                   101                             82                                0.04

3 Psychiatrist #2 344,295$                 510                             1,951                          0.94

4 2,624$                     21                                0.01

5 -$                          1,905                          1,623                          0.78

6 Psychiatrist Resident #1 42,474$                   1,328                          0.64

7 Psychiatrist Resident #2 42,474$                   1,381                          0.66

8 Psychiatrist Resident #3 72,672$                   2,355                          1.13

9 Psychiatrist Resident #4 42,474$                   1,169                          0.56

10 Psychiatrist Resident #5 73,322$                   2,451                          1.18

11 Psychiatrist Resident #6 74,947$                   2,430                          1.17

12 Psychiatrist Resident #7 74,947$                   2,609                          1.25

13 Psychiatrist Resident #8 42,474$                   1,434                          0.69

908,368 3,600 20,650 9.92

B.

1 53,285 503                             1,051                          0.51

2 18,202 175                             477                              0.23

3 10,987 311                              0.15

4 74,648 733                             1,694                          0.81

5 50,211 827                             1,285                          0.62

6 91,127 1,822                          1,742                          0.84

7 99,697 1,549                          1,738                          0.84

8 3,019 51                               63                                0.03

9 55,721 436                             1,326                          0.64

10 69,325 677                             1,751                          0.84

11 13,965 185                             307                              0.15

12 63,575 1,087                          1,583                          0.76

13 4,020 4                                  98                                0.05

14 76,612 911                             1,734                          0.83

15 42,282 1,139                          0.55

16 54,494 570                             1,306                          0.63

17 132,165 521                             1,661                          0.80

18 54,023 454                             1,201                          0.58

19 76,223 750                             1,813                          0.87

1,043,580 11,255 22,279 10.73

C.

1 160,278$                 2,040                          1,720                          0.83

2 138,966$                 1,003                          1,759                          0.85

3 76,675$                   1,218                          1,726                          0.83

4 PSY BH RN#1 54,638$                   862                              0.41

5 103,677$                 2,083                          1.00

6 6,315$                     4                                  83                                0.04

540,549 4,265 8,231 3.96

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER

LCSW #10

LCSW #11

LCSW #12

Total Employee Hours and FTEs

LCSW #3

LCSW #4

LCSW #5

LCSW #1

LCSW #2

SOCIAL WORKER

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, 

HOURS, & FTEs

Provide itemized de-identified list (e.g., Psychologist 1)

PSYCHOLOGIST

Total Psychologist Encounters, Staff Hours and FTEs

Psychiatrist #3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

LCP#1

PROVIDER SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT

LCSW #9

LCSW #15

LCSW #16

LCSW #13

LCSW #14

LCSW #17

LCSW #18

LCSW #19

Total Other Mental Health Practitioner Encounters, Hours and FTEs

OTHER MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER

BH APRN #1 

BH APRN #2

PSY BH RN#2

LMFT #1

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner

Total Social Worker Encounters, Hours and FTEs

LCSW #6

LCSW #7

LCSW #8



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name:

Form B-4 (Summary Compensation, Encounters, Hours, FTEs)

Compensation Range Turnover

Number of Total Employee FTEs (2,080

Practitioners Compensation High Low Hires Departures Encounters Total Hours hrs = 1 FTE)

I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX

4 500,000 150,000 100,000 2 1 10,000 8,320 4.00

A.

1. 20 3,419,095 316,200                     116,800             3 3 30,801 29,400 14.13

2. 40 2,176,740 74,702                       68,772               10 13 66,271 31.86

3. 0.00

4. 20 1,300,885 135,928                     66,920               3 7 4,843 24,306 11.69

5. 0 14,017 0 0.00

6. 0.00

7. 60 1,831,215 80,246                       33,150               14 15 684 76,507 36.78

8. 0.00

140 8,727,935 30 38 50,345 196,485 94.46

B.

1. 3 441,507 224,192                   198,645            0 0 2,556 4,018 1.93

2. 3 221,512 95,297                     91,241              0 1 2,238 4,520 2.17

3. 4 165,055 62,576                     39,254              0 2 0 6,441 3.10

10 828,073 0 3 4,794 14,978 7.20

C.

1. 3 361,269 334,095                     249,600             0 1 611 2,054 0.99

2. 1 81,315 90,667                       77,875               0 1 1,084 1,819 0.87

PHYSICIAN SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT 0 1,905 1,623 0.78

8 465,785 68,772                       68,772               4 0 0 15,155 7.29

LMFT 1 76,675 80,918 80,918 1 0 1,218 1,726 0.83

3. LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 19 1,043,580 137,712                     75,000               4 6 11,255 22,279 10.71

4. PSYCHIATRIC APRN 2 299,244 139,185                     138,750             1 1 3,043 3,478 1.67

5. OTHER MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONERS 3 164,630 112,405                     53,046              1 3 4 3,027 1.46

37 2,492,497 11 12 19,120 51,160 24.60

SUMMARY COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER TYPE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

Total Health Care

SUMMARY COMPENSATION, ENCOUNTERS, 

HOURS, AND FTEs BY PRACTITIONER TYPE

Employee Hours and FTEs

HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONERS

PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

PRIMARY CARE RESIDENT PHYSICIANS

NURSE (APRN, MIDWIFE, RN)

PHYSICIAN SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT

OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONALS

OTHER ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONALS

OTHER HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONERS

MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONERS

PSYCHIATRIST

PSYCHOLOGIST (LCP)

Total Mental Health

DENTAL PRACTITIONERS

DENTIST

DENTAL HYGIENIST

OTHER DENTAL PRACTITIONERS

Total Dental

MENTAL HEATH RESIDENT PSYCHIATRIST



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form C (Cost Adjustment & Allocation)

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

J.

K.

1.

2.

3.

4.

L.

1.

2.

3.

M.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Direct Cost Other Services (P6 - Form A-4, Line E.1.i, Col. VII) 391,489                                                      

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

COST ADJUSTMENT AND ALLOCATION

Direct Cost Title XIX Services (P5 - Form A-3, Line D, Col. VII)                                                  15,973,017 

Total Direct Costs (A+B) 16,364,507                                                 

Portion of Title XIX Services (A/C) 97.61%

Total Overhead Cost (P7 - Form A-5, Line I, Col. VII) 10,035,530                                                 

Overhead Cost Applicable to Title XIX Services (DxE) 9,795,681                                                   

Total Title XIX Services Cost (A+F) 25,768,698                                                 

Thirty Percent (30%) of Total Title XIX Svc Cost (Gx.30) 7,730,610                                                   

Cost Adjustment (Lower of H-F or Zero) (2,065,071)                                                  

Allowable Title XIX Overhead Cost (F+I) 7,730,610                                                   

Health Care Services (P3 - Form A-1, Line A3, Col. VII) 11,742,977                                                 

Direct Costs

Dental Services (P4 - Form A-2, Line B3, Col. VII) 1,025,169                                                   

Mental Health Services (P5 - Form A-3, Line C3, Col. VII) 3,204,871                                                   

Total Direct Costs (K1 thru K3) 15,973,017                                                 

Direct Costs as a % of Total

Health Care Services (K1/K4) 73.52%

Dental Services (K2/K4) 6.42%

Mental Health Services (K3/K4) 20.06%

Allocated Allowable Overhead Cost

Total Allowable Title XIX Overhead Cost (M1 thru M3) 7,730,610                                                   

Health Care Services (JxL1) 5,683,358                                                   

Dental Services (JxL2) 496,161                                                      

Mental Health Services (JxL3) 1,551,091                                                   



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To

FQHC Name:

Form D (Allowable Cost per Encounter)

I.

A.

B.

C.

D.
E.

II.

A.

B.

C.

D.
E.

III.

A.

B.

C.

D.
E.

Allowable Overhead Cost (P13 - Form C, Line M1) 5,683,358                     

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

ALLOWABLE COST PER ENCOUNTER

Health Care Cost (Excluding Dental and Mental Health)

Direct Health Care Cost  (P3 - Form A-1, Line A3, Col. VII)                     11,742,977 

Total Allowable Health Care Cost (A+B) 17,426,335                   

Encounters (P12 - Form B-4, Health Care Total) 50,345                          

Allowable Health Care Cost Per Encounter (C/D) 346.14                          

Total Allowable Dental Cost (A+B) 1,521,330                     

Dental

Direct Dental Care Cost (P4 - Form A-2, Line B3, Col. VII) 1,025,169                     

Allowable Overhead Cost (P13 - Form C, Line M2) 496,161                        

Encounters (P12 - Form B-4, Dental Total) 4,794                            

Mental Health

Allowable Dental Cost Per Encounter (C/D) 317.34                          

Encounters (P12 - Form B-4, Mental Health Total) 19,120                          

Allowable Mental Health Cost Per Encounter (C/D) 248.74                          

Direct Mental Health Care Cost (P5 - Form A-3, Line C3, Col. VII) 3,204,871                     

Allowable Overhead Cost (P13 - Form C, Line M3) 1,551,091                     

Total Allowable Mental Health Cost (A+B) 4,755,962                     



Reporting Period: From 1/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

FQHC Name: CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

I II III IV V

A.

Services Excluding 

Dental, Mental 

Health & Other Dental Mental Health Other

Total                     

(Col. I thru IV)

1. $7,735,144 $515,281 $1,351,960 9,602,385

2. $1,394,127 $84,327 $247,321 1,725,776

3. $381,858 $123 $155,098 537,079

4. Patient Cash/Self Pay $531,783 $305,303 $33,670 870,755

5. Other - Specify

6. Total (1 thru 5) 10,042,911 905,034 1,788,049 0 12,735,995

B.

1. $2,053,048 2,053,048

2. $8,394,891 8,394,891

3. Interest $1,518 1,518

4. Donations $181,600 181,600

5. Other - Specify 340B Pharmacy $2,552,020 2,552,020

6. Other - Specify In-kind - vaccines $956,089 956,089

7. Other - Specify State (Danbury SBHC) $785,168 785,168

8. Other - Specify CHCACT Pass Throughs $20,000 20,000

9. Other - Specify 0

10. Other - Specify Other Revenue $56,176 56,176

11. Other - Specify Tenant Revenue

12. Other - Specify WIC / WIC Food Donation $3,171,047 3,171,047

Total (1 thru 10) 11,492,401 0 0 6,679,156 18,171,557

C.

1. Other - Specify 0

2. Other - Specify 0

3. Other - Specify 0

4. Other - Specify 0

5. Other - Specify 0

6. Other - Specify 0

7. Total (1 thru 7) 0 0 0 0 0

D. 21,535,312 905,034 1,788,049 6,679,156 30,907,551

Contributions

REVENUES

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

Form E (Revenues)

Operating Revenue

Medicaid

Private

Medicare

Other Revenue

Grants

Other Revenue                                            (Include 

revenue generated by non-approved FQHC sites)

Total Revenue (A6+B11+C7)



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form F (Grants and Contributions)

A.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

B.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS (EXCLUDING THE PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES GRANTS)

Contributions ACTUAL

Services ( Excluding  Dental, Mental Health and Other)

Dental

Mental Health

Other - Specify

Other - Specify

Other - Specify Private Donors 56,176 

Other - Specify

Other - Specify

Total (1 thru 4) 56,176 

Grants (Excluding PHS)

Services ( Excluding  Dental, Mental Health and Other)

Dental

Mental Health

Other - Specify HRSA Covid grants 254,556 

Total (1 thru 4) 7,133,794 

306,670 Other - Specify WIC

Other - Specify CHCACT Pass Throughs 20,000 

Other - Specify

Other - Specify State (Danbury SBHC) 785,168 

Other - Specify Federal Teaching Health Center 5,767,401 



Reporting Period: From To

FQHC Name:

Form G (Cost Disallowance and Offset)

A.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

B.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

C.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ANNUAL REPORT

FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)

1/1/2024 12/31/2024

CIFC Inc./ Greater Danbury Community Health Center

COST DISALLOWANCE AND OFFSET

Cost Disallowance

Entertainment

Fines and penalties

Legal, Accounting and professional services incurred in 

connection with rehearing, arbitration, or judicial proceedings 

pertaining to the reimbursement approved by the Commissioner

Bad debt 60,000 

Cost of actions to collect receivables

Advertising, except for recruitment of personnel

Contingent reserves

Fundraising

Amortization of goodwill

Directors fees

Contributions

Membership dues for public relations

Cost not related to patient care

Interest 163,271 

Pass through expenses

Total (1 thru 15) 223,271 

Cost Offset (Expense Recovery)

Refunds - Medicaid Outreach 20,000 

Rent Income 20,496 

In-Kind Medical Supplies

In-Kind Dental Supplies

In-Kind Computer Supplies

In-Kind Advertising

Total (1 thru 6) 40,496 

Total Cost Disallowance and Offset (A16+B7) 263,767 


